

**BID TABULATION - RIDGEFIELD DRIVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CITY OF FREEPORT**  
**Bids Due: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 @ 2:00 p.m.**

				Contractor Law Excavating, Inc. 100 N. Jackson Street Mt. Carroll, IL 61053		Contractor Fischer Excavating, Inc. 1567 Heine Road Freeport, IL 61032		Contractor O'Brien Civil Works, Inc. 2963 Mud Creek Road Mt. Morris, IL 61054		Contractor Civil Constructors, Inc. 2283 Route 20 East Freeport, IL 61032	
		Addendum No. 1 & 2 Bid Bond in Place		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
BASE BID				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Storm Sewer Removal	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 714.27	714.27	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
2	Tree Removal	ACRE	0.25	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	LF	380	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00
4	Grading and Shaping	LS	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,975.92	\$ 9,975.92	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 10,785.00	\$ 10,785.00
5	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
6	6-Foot Storm Manhole	EACH	2	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 6,221.36	\$ 12,442.72	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00
7	Stone Riprap	SY	82	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 100.71	\$ 8,258.22	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,576.00
8	Storm Sewer, CL A, Type 2, 42-Inch	LF	463	\$ 110.00	\$ 50,930.00	\$ 140.65	\$ 65,120.95	\$ 115.00	\$ 53,245.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 66,672.00
9	Precast Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section, 42-Inch	EACH	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,309.91	\$ 4,309.91	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
10	Storm Sewer, CL B, Type 1	LF	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 59.81	\$ 358.86	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
				<b>As Read:</b>	<b>\$ 109,070.00</b>	<b>\$ 124,450.85</b>	<b>\$ 124,450.85</b>	<b>\$ 179,315.00</b>	<b>\$ 179,315.00</b>	<b>\$ 132,803.00</b>	<b>\$ 132,803.00</b>
				<b>As Calculated:</b>	<b>\$ 109,070.00</b>	<b>\$ 124,450.85</b>	<b>\$ 124,450.85</b>	<b>\$ 179,315.00</b>	<b>\$ 179,315.00</b>	<b>\$ 132,803.00</b>	<b>\$ 132,803.00</b>
ALTERNATE A											
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
11	Storm Sewer, CL B, Type 1	LF	82	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,116.00	\$ 69.83	\$ 5,726.06	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,250.00
12	Inlet Special, 2' x 3'	EACH	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,926.93	\$ 1,926.93	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
				<b>As Read:</b>	<b>\$ 4,716.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,652.99</b>	<b>\$ 7,652.99</b>	<b>\$ 8,630.00</b>	<b>\$ 8,630.00</b>	<b>\$ 12,350.00</b>	<b>\$ 12,350.00</b>
				<b>As Calculated:</b>	<b>\$ 4,716.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,652.99</b>	<b>\$ 7,652.99</b>	<b>\$ 8,630.00</b>	<b>\$ 8,630.00</b>	<b>\$ 12,350.00</b>	<b>\$ 12,350.00</b>
<b>Base Bid + Alternate A (as Calculated)</b>					<b>\$ 113,786.00</b>	<b>\$ 132,103.84</b>	<b>\$ 132,103.84</b>	<b>\$ 187,945.00</b>	<b>\$ 187,945.00</b>	<b>\$ 145,153.00</b>	<b>\$ 145,153.00</b>

I certify that the above tabulation is true and correct.



Adam G. Holder, Principal

